
/ • 15TH ANNUAL

LINCOLN — DOUBLA S RUN

SATURDAY JUNE 13th, 1967

OVERALL RESULTS

3 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER 3 MILE OVERALL RESULTS
1 14:40.51 113 ERIC VOLKERT 24 M
2 16:21.12 123 MITCHELL HORSE 27 M
3 16:41.82 149 JOHN PANNO 29 M
4 16.48.83 111 J.C. RICHARDS 25 M
5 17:11.14 122 STEVE HOLZHAUER 27 M
6 17:27.09 114 DAVID NORDHEILM 20 N
7 17:32.31 069 JOHN STEFFEN 40 M
8 17:39.26 040 SEAN POLLARD 18 M
9 17:44.68 092 BRICE HAHN 15 M
10 17:47.84 056 GREG McCOY 35 M
11 17:51.42 146 GREG BRYANT 28 M
12 17:53.54 050 DANIEL BALL 31 N
13 17:55.65 041 BRYAN SWORDS 20 M
14 17:57.08 115 DAVID PETIT 18 M
15 17:58.19 045 GREG ELBERT 28 M
16 17:58.90 044 DON SPRING 27 M
17 18:01.94 038 DOUG DAMERY 17 M
18 18:23.03 073 CHUCK NAYLON 45 H
19 18:27.67 205 DANE WILLIAMS 21 M
20 18:41.23 096 KEVIN BRODERSEN 19 M
21 18:45.46 032 JOE WEIGEL 14 N
22 18:49.26 110 RANDY ULPICH 24 N
23 18:52.10 039 STEVE ANGLIN 18 N
24 18:53.21 029 JOHN WEIGEL 13 M
25 18:54.62 078 EUGENE SMITH 47 M
26 19:00.23 100 CHARLES BRACKNEY 39 N
27 19:07.79 024 JUDY TOLLIVER 43 F
28 19:08.53 049 DOOGLAS BALVANZ 31 M
29 19:17.80 104 DAVID RAAF 24 H
30 19:25.47 074 JERRY SPENCE 45 N
31 19:28.03 197 GARY SMITH 44 M
32 19:34.06 076 JOHN GOODWIN 46 M
33 19:41.65 031 JEREMY KAUFFMAN 14 M
34 19:42.51 043 GEORGE ANGLIN 22 M
35 19:56.96 070 MICHAEL SILVER 42 M
36 19:58.28 099 GARY WILLIS 39 N
37 20:00.02 055 JOE POWERS 34 M
38 20:02.42 212 ALAN HOLT 32 M
39 20.02.9? 128 DAVID GIAGNONI 34 M
40 20:05.99 006 LAURA WILLARD 20 F
41 20:12.98 079 WELDON PHELPS 52 M
42 20:22.93 037 JEFF OSTROWSKI 17 M
43 20:24.11 065 DAVID BROWN 39 N
44 20:25.49 116 LON EMERSON 46 M



45 20:30.04 129 DAVID DERNICK 31 M
46 20:33.86 108 JENNY LUKEN 15 F
47 20:38.28 125 KEDRIC CURTIS 21 M
48 20:47.19 145 AMY SMITH 25 F
49 20:47.81 036 CHRIS RENNALI 16 M
50 20:51.80 148 JAMI JOHNSON 26 F
51 20:55.68 018 MARY HUSTON 37 F
52 20:59.03 035 SCOTT McMILLAN 16 M
53 21 :01.63 034 ERIK DIESTELHORST 15 M
54 21:02.00 144 TOM ZAIA 49 M
55 21:05.06 027 DONNELL HACKENBERG 13 M
56 21:10.10 048 MARTY DUNNE 30 M
57 21:15.34 009 AMY HELLER 20 F
58 21:19.76 067 JACK WEDDLE 40 M
59 21 :27.15 002 PAM NAYLON 15 F
60 21 :29.71 106 DICK HARTMAN 38 M
61 21 :31.92 075 GARY CAMPBELL 46 M
62 21:33.84 030 TODD KRIPPEL 13 M
63 21 :42.30 054 DAVE DRESBACH 33 M
64 21:48.53 011 KRIS WATSON 30 F
65 21:49.76 102 SIDNEY FRANKLIN 22 M
66 21:54.28 053 DON OTTO 33 N
67 22:01 .96 028 BRYAN PULLER 13 M
68 22:14.89 097 DOUG SWARTZ 32 M
69 22:29.79 057 GEORGE WITT 36 M
70 22:30.09 005 KARA RUFFATTO 16 F
71 22:34.86 105 RICK’? SHARP 25 M
72 22:39.38 124 ANDY WILEY 12 M
73 22:43.00 085 JUT ISBELL 56 M
74 22:43.41 042 PAUL ANGLIN 21 M
75 22:48.44 058 DICK BELSLY 37 M
76 22:58.63 081 NORMAN KELLY 55 M
77 23:12.82 064 JOHN POLLARD 39 M
78 23:13.99 137 SHANE PITZER 16 M
79 23:22.96 033 JON EJAMM 15 N
SO 23:28.98 062 ROGER SHAFER 38 M
81 23:35.90 072 ROBERT MICHAEL 43 M
82 23:36.45 059 DUKE FAKLARIS 37 M
83 23:42.73 008 MICHELLE ‘AEIGEL 20 F
84 23:43.87 066 FREDRIC SLEDGISTER 40 M
85 23:44.38 022 JULIE ZOSS 40 F
86 23:55.60 068 STEPHEN 2088 40 N

23:56.59 083 GERALD BALVANZ 56 M
88 23:59.51 130 HEIDI SCHLAPPI 15 F
89 24:03.91 141 MELVIN WITTE 42 N
90 24:08.27 003 STEPHANIE SMITH 15 F
91 24:13.81 134 LYLA SHUMATE 37 F
92 24:14.68 147 WILLIAM HOFFMAN 32 M
93 24:17.73 087 HAROLD KUMPF 58 N
94 24:18.16 127 LYNN ISBELL 23 F
95 24:20.83 126 TERRY ISBELL 22 M
96 24:23.36 015 SUE YATES 36 F
97 24:29.12 112 CINDY POTTGIN 40 F
98 24:35.29 138 CONNIE SINKINS 40 F
99 24:40.59 119 RON SMITH 33 M
100 24:43.87 133 DAVID BACHERT 41 N
101 24:45.53 082 FRED GRUBS 55 N
102 24:49.87 051 MIKE STRUPHAR 32 M
103 24:52.07 047 DANIEL DALY 30 M
104 25:15.48 132 TOM SOWER 43 M



105 25:25. 089 DEAN RADEMAKER 61 M
106 25:25.65 120 MARY ANNE LIPKA 24 F
107 25:46.46 071 BILL ALREAD 42 N
108 25:50.94 023 PHYLLIS CHATTEN 43 F
109 25:53.95 139 PAT DL’NNE 28 N
110 26:24.03 080 R.MERLE DICKEY 54 N
111 26:39.33 061 MICHAEL BALL 38 N
112 26:41.78 001 JOLENE SCHEIER 13 F
113 26:46.94 091 REBECCA HAHN 12 F
114 26:50.77 026 JEREMY BALL 9 V
115 26:56.42 098 TOM SAUPE 48 V
116 27:09.10 020 TRIJDY SHAFER 38 F
117 27:13.01 007 JILL VOGEL 20 F
118 27:14.03 140 LINDA WITTE 40 F
119 27:16.49 095 CHRIS CHRISTIAN 53 M
120 27:24.27 131 J.R. KURRLE 55 V
121 27:30.53 084 BILL BREDEMAN 56 V
122 27:32.75 103 HERB RAAF 27 N
123 27:52.09 046 MARK CRALL 28 N
124 27:54.49 063 DAN HAGEMAN 39 M
125 27:59.03 012 COLLEEN POWERS 34 F
126 28:02.47 017 DONNA EATON 37 F
127 28:05.84 089 EMIKO YANG 59 F
128 28:87.81 019 LAURIE SCHIERER 37 F
129 28:05.71 117 BARBARA EMERSON 44 F
130 28:37.11 093 RON HAMILTON 50 V
131 29:06.02 077 DICK HAMMEL 47 M
132 29:07.32 181 HEIDI WEISHAAR 14 F
133 29:07.96 060 GARY BARTHOLOMEW 38 M
134 29:32.44 136 MARILYN HENRY 52 F
135 30:19.71 135 ANN COLLINS 30 F
136 30:57.46 016 SUSAN STAMM 36 F
137 30:57.85 052 PAUL HOVEl 33 V
138 31:38.42 143 JOY KENNEL 24 F
139 32:35.57 025 JEANNE BUYSEE 45 F
140 32:56.60 109 RYAN DEATON 10 N
141 33:36.04 090 MATTHEW YANG 11 N
142 33:59.43 118 VIRGIL NEWMAN 46 N
143 34:04.86 121 DOC COOMBS 43 V
144 34:15.55 142 KERRY BARTHOLOMEW 12 N
145 34:16.20 013 CONNIE HAGEMAN 34 F
146 34:18.05 014 DENISE BARTHOLOMEW 35 F
147 34:28.06 086 RICHARD PEMBERTON 58 M
148 34:57.91 094 MARSHA HAMILTON 49 F

004 STEPHANIE BULL 15 F
010 CATHY FOSTER 24 F
821 ALICE ARNOLD 39 F



OVERALL RESULTS

MEN’S 3 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE OVERALL RESULTS

1 14:40.51 113 ERIC VOLKERT 24
2 16:21.12 123 MITCHELL HOBBS 27
3 16:41.82 149 JOHN PANNO 29
4 14.48.83 111 J.C. RICHARDS 25
5 17:11.14 122 STEVE HOLZUER 27
6 17:27.09 114 iVID NORDHEILM 20
7 17:32.31 069 JOHN STEEPEN 40
8 17:39 .26 040 SE4 POLLARD 18
9 17:44.68 092 BRICE HN 15
10 17:47.84 056 GREG McCOY 35
11 17:51.42 146 GREG BRYANT 28
12 17:53.54 050 DAN:IEL BALL 31
13 17:55.65 041 BRYAN 940RD5 20
14 17:57.08 115 DAVID PETIT 18
15 17:58.19 045 GREG ELBERT 28
16 17:58.90 044 DON SPRING 27
17 18:01.94 038 DOUG DAMERY 17
18 18:23.03 073 CHUCK NAYLON 45
j9 18:27.67 205 EANE WILLIAMS 21
20 18:41.23 096 KEVIN BRODERSEN 19
21 18:45.48 032 JOE WEIGEL 14
22 18:49.26 110 RANDY ULRICH 24
23 18:52.10 039 STEVE ANGLIN 18
24 18:53.21 029 JOHN WEIGEL 13
25 18:54.62 078 EUGENE SMITH 47
26 19:00.23 100 CHARLES BRACKNEY 39
28 19:08.53 049 DOUGLAS BALVANZ 31
29 19:17.80 104 DAVID RAAF 24
30 19:25.47 074 JERRY SPENCE 45
31 19:28.03 107 GARY SMITH 44
32 19:34.06 076 JOHN GOODWIN 46
33 19:41.65 031 JEREMY KAUFFMAN 14
34 19:42.51 043 GEORGE ANGLIN 22
35 19:56.96 070 MICF4EL SILVER 42
36 19:58.28 099 GARY WILLIS 39
37 20:00.02 055 JOE POWERS 34
38 20:02.42 212 ALAN HOLT 32
39 20.02.97 128 DAVID GIAGNONI 34
41 20:12.98 079 WELDON PHELPS 52
42 20:22.93 037 JEFF OSTROI4SKI 17
43 20:24.11 065 DAVID BR4N 39
44 20:25.49 lie L0N EMERSON 46
45 20:30.04 129 DAVID DERNICK 31
47 20:38.28 125 KEDRIC CURTIS 21
49 20:47.81 036 CHRIS RENNAU 16
52 20:59.03 035 SCOTT MaMILLAN 11
53 21:01 .62 034 ERIK DIESTELHURST 15
54 21:02.00 144 TOM ZAIA 49
55 21 :05.06 027 DONNELL HACKENEERG 13
56 21:10.10 048 MARTY DUNNE 30
58 21:19.76 067 JACK WEDDLE 40
60 21:29.71 106 DICK HARTMAN 38



81 21 :31.92 075 GARY CAMPBELL 46
62 21:33.84 030 TODD KRIPPEL 13
63 21:42.30 054 DAVE DRESBACH 33
65 21 :49.76 102 SIDNEY FRANKLIN 22
66 21 :54.28 053 DON OTTO 33
67 22:01 .96 028 BRYAN FULLER 13
68 22:14.89 097 DOUG SWARTZ 32
69 22:29.79 057 GEORGE WITT 36
71 22:34.86 105 PICKY SHARP 25
72 22:39.38 124 ANDY WILEY 12
73 22:43.00 085 JUT ISBELL 56
74 22:43.41 042 PAUL ANGLIN 21
75 22:48.44 058 DICK BELSL’( 37
76 22:58.63 081 NORMAN KELLY 55
77 23:12.82 084 JOHN POLLARD 39
78 23:13.99 137 SHANE PITZER 16
79 23:22.96 033 JON STAMM 15
80 23:29.98 042 ROGER SHAFER 38
81 23:35.90 072 ROBERT MICHAEL 43
82 23:36.45 059 DUKE FAKLAR1S 37
84 23:43.87 064 FREDRIC SLEDGISTER 40
86 23:55.68 068 STEPHEN 2088 40
87 23:56.59 083 GERALD BALVANZ 56
89 24:03.91 141 MELVIN WITTE 42
92 24:14.68 147 WILLIAM HOFFMAN 32
93 24:17.73 087 HAROLD KUMPF 58
95 24:20.83 126 TERRY ISBELL 22
99 24:40.59 119 RON SMITH 33
100 24:43.87 133 DAVID BACHERT 41
181 24:45.53 082 FRED GRUSS 55
102 24:49.87 051 MIKE STRUE:HAR 32
103 24:52.07 047 DANIEL DALY 30
104 25:15.48 132 TOM BOWER 43
105 25:25. 088 DEAN RADEMAKER 61
107 25:46.46 071 BILL ALREAD 42
109 25:53.95 139 PAT DUNNE 28
110 26:24.03 080 R.MERLE DICKEY 54

111 26:38.33 061 MICHAEL BALL 38
114 26:50.77 024 JEREMY BALL 9
115 26:56.42 098 TOM SAUPE 48
119 27:16.49 095 CHRIS CHRISTIAN 53
120 27:24.27 131 J.R. KURRLE 55
121 27:30.53 084 BILL EREDEMAN 56
122 27:32.75 103 HERB RAAF 27
123 27:52.09 046 MARK CRALL 28
124 27:54.49 063 DAN HAGEMAN 39
130 28:37.11 093 RON HAMILTON 50
131 29:0602 077 DICK HAMMEL 47
133 29:07.96 060 GARY BARTHOLOMEW 38
137 30:57.85 052 PAUL HOVEY 33
140 32:56.60 109 RYAN DEATON 10
141 33:36.04 090 MATTHEW YANG 11
142 33:59.43 118 VIRGIL NEWMAN 46

143 34:04.86 121 DOC COOMBS 43
144 34:15.55 142 KERRY BARTHOLOMEW 12
147 34:28.06 086 RICHARD PEMBERTON 58



AGE GROUP RESULTS

MEN’S 3 MILE RUN

WERALL PLACE TIME NL1BER MALE 3 MILE AGES 13 AND UNDER

24 18:53.21 029 JOHN WEIGEL 13
55 21:05.06 027 D’1NELL HACKENBERG 13
62 21:33.84 030 TODD KRIPPEL 13
67 22:01.96 028 BRYAN FULLER 13
72 22:39.38 124 ANDY WILEY 12
114 26:50.77 026 JEREMY BALL 9
140 32:56.60 109 RYAN DEATON 10
141 33:36.04 090 MATTHEW YANG 11
144 34:15.55 142 KERRY BARTH0L1EW 12

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 14 — 16

9 17:44.68 092 BRICE HAHN 15
21 18:45.46 032 JOE I4EIGEL 14
33 19:41.65 031 JEREMY KAUFFMAN 14
49 20:47.81 036 CHRIS RENNAU 16
52 20:59.03 035 SCOTT McMILLAN 16
53 21:01.63 034 ERIK DIESTELHORST 15
78 23:13.99 137 SHANE PITZER 16
79 23:22.96 033 JON STAMM 15

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 17 — 19

8 17:35’ .26 040 SEAN POLLARD 18
14 17:57.08 115 DAVID PETIT 18
17 18:01 .94 038 DOUG DERY 17
20 18:41.23 096 KEVIN BRODERSEN 19
23 18:52.10 039 STEVE ANGLIN 18
42 20:22.93 037 JEFF OSTROWSKI 17

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 20 — 24

1 14:40.51 113 ERIC VOLKERT 24
6 17:27.09 114 DAVID NORDHEILM 20
13 17:55.65 041 BRYAN SWORDS 20
19 18:27.67 205 DANE WILLIAMS 21
22 18:49.26 110 RANDY ULPICH 24
29 19:17.80 104 DAVID RAAF 24
34 19:42.51 043 GEORGE ANGLIN 22
47 20:38.28 125 KEDRIC CURTIS 21
65 21:49.76 102 SIDNEY FRANKLIN 22
74 22:43.41 042 PAUL ANGLIN 21
95 24:20.83 126 TERRY ISBELL 22



OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 25 — 29

2 16:21.12 123 MITCHELL HOBBS 27
3 16:41.82 149 JOHN PANNO 29
4 16.48.83 111 J.C. RICHARDS 25
5 17:11.14 122 STEVE HOLZHAUER 27
11 17:51.42 146 GREG BRYANT 28
15 17:58.19 045 GREG ELBERT 28
16 17:58.90 044 DON SPRING 27
71 22:34.86 105 PICKY SHARP 25
109 25:53.95 139 PAT DUNNE 28
122 27:32.75 103 HERB RAAF 27
123 27:52.09 046 MARK CRALL 28

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 30 — 34

12 17:53.54 050 DANIEL BALL 31
28 19:08.53 049 000GLAS BALVANZ 31
37 20:00.02 055 JOE POWERS 34
38 20:02.42 212 ALAN HOLT 32
39 20.02.97 128 DAVID GIAGNONI 34
45 20:30.04 129 DAVID DERNICK 31
56 21:10.10 048 MARTY DUNNE 30
63 21:42.30 054 DAVE DRESBACH 33
66 21:54.29 053 DON OTTO 33
68 22:14.89 097 DOUG SWART? 32
92 24:14.68 147 WILLIAM HOFFMAN 32
99 24:40.59 119 RON SMITH 33
102 24:49.87 051 MIKE STRUBHAR 32
103 24:52.0? 047 DANIEL DALY 30
137 30:57.85 052 PAUL HOVEY 33

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 35 — 39

10 17:47.84 056 GREG McCOY 35
26 19:00.23 100 CHARLES BRACKNEY 39
36 19:58.28 099 GARY WILLIS 39
43 20:24.11 065 DAVID BROWN 39
60 21:29.71 106 DICK HARTMAN 38
69 22:29.79 057 GEORGE WITT 36
75 22:48.44 058 DICK BELSLY 37
77 23:12.82 064 JOHN POLLARD 39
80 23:28.98 062 ROGER SHAFER 38
82 23:36.45 059 DUKE FAKLARIS 37
111 26:38.33 061 MICHAEL BALL 38
124 27:54.49 063 DAN HAGEMAN 39
133 29:07.96 060 GARY BARTHOLOMEW 38



OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 40 — 44

7 17:32.31 069 JOHN STEFFEN 40
31 19:28.03 107 GARY SMITH 44
35 19:56.6 070 MICHAEL SILVER 42
58 21:19.76 06? JACK IAEDDLE 40
81 23:35.90 072 ROBERT MICHAEL 43
84 23:43.87 066 FREDRIC SLEDGISTER 40
86 23:55.60 06:3 STEPHEN 2055 40
89 24:03.91 141 MELVIN WITTE 42
100 24:43.87 133 DAVID BACHERT 41
104 25:15.48 132 TOM BONER 43
107 25:46.46 071 BILL ALREAD 42
143 34:04.86 121 DCC COOMBS 43

OVERALL PLACE TIME NLRIBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 45 — 49

18 18:23.03 073 CHUCK NAYLON 45
25 13:54.62 078 EUGENE SMITH 47
30 19:25.47 074 JERRY SPENCE 45
32 19:34.06 076 JOHN GOODWIN 46
44 20:25.49 116 LON EMERSON 46
54 21:02.00 144 TOM ZAIA 49
61 21 :31 .92 075 GARY CAMPBELL 46
115 26:56.42 098 TOM SAUPE 48
131 29:06.02 077 DICK HAMMEL 47
142 33:59.43 118 VIRGIL NEWMAN 46

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 50 — 54

41 20:12.98 079 WELDON PHELPS 52
110 26:24.03 080 R.MERLE DICKEY 54
119 27:16.49 095 CHRIS CHRISTIAN 53
130 28:37.11 093 RON HAILTft1 SO

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 3 MILE AGES 55 D OVER

73 22:43.00 085 JUT ISBELL 56
87 23:56.59 083 GERALD BALV’4Z 56
93 24:17.73 087 HAROLD KUMPF 58
105 25:25. 088 DEAN RADEMAKER 61
121 27:30.53 084 BILL BREDEMAN 56
147 34:28.06 086 RICFRD PBIBERTON 58



OVERALL RESULTS

WOMEN’S 3 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE OVERALL RESULTS

27 19:07.79 024 JUDY TOLLIVER 43
40 20:05.99 006 LAURA WILLARD 20
46 20:33.86 108 JENNY LUKEN 15
48 20:47.19 145 41Y SMITH 25
50 20:51.80 148 JAM! JOHNSON 26
51 20:55.68 018 MARY HUSTON 37
57 21:15.34 009 AMY HELLER 20
57 21:2?. 15 002 PAM NAYLON 15
64 21:48.53 011 KRIS WATSON 30
70 22:30.09 005 KARA RUFFATTO 16
83 23:42.73 008 MICHELLE WEIGEL 20
85 23:44.38 022 JULIE 2088 40
88 23:59.51 130 HEIDI SCHLAPPI 15
90 24:08.27 003 STEPHANIE SMITH 15
91 24:13.81 134 LYLA SHUMATE 37
94 24:18.16 127 LYNN ISBELL 23
96 24:23.36 015 SUE YATES 36
97 24:29.12 112 CINDY POTTGIN 40
98 24:35.29 138 CONNIE SIMKINS 40
106 25:25.65 120 MARY ANNE LIPKA 24
108 25:50.94 023 PHYLLIS CHATTEN 43
112 26:41.70 001 JOLENE SCHEIER 13
113 26:46.84 091 REBECCA HAHN 12
lb 27:09.10 020 TRUDY SHAFER 38
117 27:13.01 007 JILL VOGEL 20
118 27:14.03 140 LiNDA WITTE 40
125 27:58.03 012 COLLEEN POWERS 34
126 28:02.47 017 DONNA EATON 37
127 28:05.84 089 EMIKO YANG 59
128 28:07.81 019 LAURIE SCHIERER 37
129 28:09.71 117 BARBARA EMERSON 44
132 29:07.32 101 HEIDI WEISHAAR 14
134 29:32.44 136 MARILYN HENRY 52
135 30:19.71 135 ANN COLLING 30
136 30:57.46 016 SUSAN STAMM 36
138 31:33.42 143 JOY KENNEL 24
139 32:35.57 025 JEANNE BUYSEE 45
145 34:16.20 013 CONNIE HAGEMAN 34
146 34:18.05 014 DENISE BARTHOLOMEW 35
148 34:57.91 094 MARSHA HAMILTON 49

004 STEPHANIE BULL 15
010 CATHY FOSTER 24
021 ALICE ARNOLD 39



AGE GROUP RESLILTS

WOMEN’S 3 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 13 AND UNDER

112 26:41.70 001 JOLENE SCHEIER 13
113 26:46.84 091 REBECCA HAHN 12

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 14 — 16

46 20:33.86 108 JENNY LUKEN 15
59 21:27.15 002 PAM NAYLON 15
70 22:30.09 005 KARA RUFFATTO 16
88 23:59.51 130 HEIDI SCHLAPPI 15
90 24:08.27 003 STEPHANIE SMITH 15
132 29:07.32 101 HEIDI WEISHAAR 14

004 STEPHANIE BULL 15

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 17 — 19

NC’ ENTRIES

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 20 — 24

40 20:05.99 006 LAURA WILLARD 20
57 21:15.34 009 AMY HELLER 20
83 23:42.73 008 MICHELLE WEIGEL 20
94 24:18.16 127 LYNN ISBELL 23
106 25:25.65 120 MARY ANNE LIPKA 24
117 27:13.01 007 JILL VOGEL 20
138 31 :38.42 143 JOY KENNEL 24

010 CATHY FOSTER 24

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 25 — 29

48 20:47.19 145 AMY SMITH 25
50 20:51 .80 148 JAMI JOHNSON 26

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 30 — 34

64 21:48.53 011 KRIS WATSON 30
125 27:58.03 012 COLLEEN POWERS 34
135 3(1:19.71 135 ANN COLLING 30
145 34:16.20 013 CONNIE HAGEMAN 34



OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 35 — 39

51 20:55.68 018 MARY HL’STON 37
91 24:13.81 134 LYLA SHLIMATE 37
96 24:23.36 015 SUE YATES 36
116 27:09.10 020 TRUDY SHAFER 38
126 28:02.47 017 DONNA EATON 37
123 28:07.81 019 LAURIE SCHIERER 3?
136 30:57.46 016 SUSAN STAMM 36
146 34:18.05 014 DENISE BARTHOLOMEW 35

021 ALICE ARNOLD 39

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 40 — 44
27 19:07.79 024 JUDY TOLLIVER 43
85 23:44.38 022 JULIE ZOSS 40
97 24:29.12 112 CINDY POTT’3IN 40
98 24:35.29 138 CONNIE SIMKINS 40
108 25:50.94 023 PHYLLIS CHATTEN 43
118 27:14.03 140 LINDA WITTE 40
129 28:09.71 117 BARBARA EMERSON 44

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 45 — 49

139 32:35.57 025 JEANNE BUYSEE 45
148 34:57.91 094 MARSHA HAMILTON 49

JERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 50 — 54

134 29:32.44 136 MARILYN HENRY 52

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 3 MILE AGES 55 & OVER

12? 28:05.84 089 EMIKO YANG 59



OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER 8 MILE OVERALL RESULTS

1 44:19.22 242 TED BAKER 31 M
2 45:28.40 208 SCOTT BUTTER 27 M
3 48:17.08 235 KENNY WOODWARD 32 M
4 48:40.97 203 EVAN SULASKI 18 M
5 49:12.04 225 GREG HILL 28 M
o 49:58.54 209 CHRISTOPHER FINAN 29 M
7 50:01.65 207 MITCH LUCIE 27 M
8 50:40.70 230 IVAN RUDER 31 H
9 51:19.20 241 DOUG BRAASIL 47 M
10 51 :33.48 218 GENE JONES 42 M
11 51:41.85 228 JOHN O’NEIL 30 H
12 51 :59.88 233 WARREN FEERER 37 N
13 53:38.94 239 GARY BEALL 34 M
14 54:03.12 216 HARRY EATON 40 H
15 54:06.82 219 DON HUTSON 43 H
16 54:56.66 217 RALPH OSTROWSKI 42 H
17 55:25.44 210 ALBERT TONY 30 H
18 55:30.39 231 LARRY VON REHREN 37 M
19 55:55.77 220 JERRY CRUMP 43 M
20 56:12.06 222 PHILIP FREEMAN 50 N
21 56:56.36 237 KENNETH KETELESEN 42 H
22 58:00.56 236 RON ACHTERBERG 53 M
23 58:48.47 214 BRAD POWERS 37 M
24 59:57.46 204 BOB OWENS 21 H
25 59:58.00 238 STEVE SMALL 41 M
26 1:00:02.56 240 BOB SMITH 43 M
27 1:00:29.13 229 EDWARD LEE 35 M
28 1:02:03.66 221 V.A (JOE) STEPE 50 M
29 1:02:06.92 215 HERB KASUBE 38 H
30 1:02:54.30 224 GEORGE OWCARZ 57 M
31 1:04:16.86 234 JOHN HURT 28 M
32 1:04:28.37 232 ARTHUR VON BEHREN 39 M
33 1:04:49.91 227 JOE WEISHAAR 21 H
34 1:05:20.15 206 TIM KELLEY 24 M
35 1:05:22.84 213 MICHAEL RIGGS 35 H
36 1:05:26:19 202 SUE ADAMS 46 F
37 1:15:54.59 226 PHIL WAHLS 56 H
38 1:19:04.07 201 MARTHA SCHEIRER 41 F
39 1:20:34.01 223 DAN SHEA 56 H



OVERALL RESULTS.

MEN’S 8 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE B MILE OVERALL RESULTS

1 44:19.22 242 TED BAKER 31
2 45:28.40 208 SCOTT BUTTER 27
3 48:17.08 235 KENNY WOODWARD 32
4 48:40.97 203 EVAN SULASKI 18
5 49:12.04 225 GREG HILL 28
6 49:58.54 209 CHRISTOPHER FINAN 29
7 50:01.65 207 MITCH LUCIE 27
8 50:40.70 230 IVAN RUDER 31
9 51:19.20 241 DOUG BRAASIL 47
10 51 :33.48 218 GENE JONES 42
11 51:41.85 228 JOHN O’NEIL 30
12 51 :59.88 233 WARREN FEERER 37
13 53:38.94 239 GARY BEALL 34
14 54:03.12 216 HARRY EATON 40
15 54:06.82 219 DON HUTSON 43
16 54:56.66 217 RALPH OSTROWSKI 42
17 55:25.44 210 ALBERT TONY 30
18 55:30.39 231 LARRY VON BEHREN 37
19 55:55.77 220 JERRY CRUMP 43
20 56:12.06 222 PHILIP FREEMAN 50
21 56:56.36 237 KENNETH KETELESEN 42
22 58:00.56 236 RON ACHTERBERG 53
23 58:48.47 214 BRAD POWERS 37
24 59:57.46 204 BOB OWENS 21
25 59:58.00 238 STEVE SMALL 41
26 1:00:02.56 240 ROB SMITH 43
27 1:00:29.13 229 EDWARD LEE 35
28 1:02:03.66 221 V.A (JOE) STEPE 50
29 1:02:06.92 215 HERB KASUBE 38
30 1:02:54.30 224 GEORGE OWCARZ 57
31 1:04:16.86 234 JOHN HURT 28
32 1:04:28.37 232 ARTHUR VON BEHREN 39
33 1:04:49.91 227 JOE WEISHAAR 21
34 1:05:20.15 206 TIM KELLEY 24
35 1:05:22.84 213 MICHAEL BIGGS 35
37 1:15:54.59 226 PHIL L4AHLS 56
39 1:20:34.01 223 DAN SHEA 56



AGE GROUP RESULTS

MEN’S 8 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NLE’IBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 18 AND UNDER

4 48:40.9? 203 EVAN SULASKI 18

OVERALL PLACE TIME N1BER MALE 8 MILE AGES 19 — 24

24 59:57.46 204 BOB ‘JI4ENS 21
33 1:04:49.91 227 JOE WEISHAAR 21
34 1:05:20.15 206 TIM KELLEY 24

OVERALL PLCE TIME NUMBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 25 — 29

2 45:28.40 208 SCOTT SUTTER 27
5 49:12.04 225 GREG HILL 28
6 49:58.54 209 CHRISTOPHER FINAN 29
7 50:01.65 207 MITCH LUCIE 27
31 1:04:16.86 234 JOHN HURT 28

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 30 — 34

1 44:19.22 242 TED BAKER 31
3 48:17.08 235 KENNY WOODWARD 32
8 50:40.70 230 IVAN RUDER 31
11 51:41.35 228 JOHN O’NEiL 30
13 53:38.94 239 GARY BEALL 34
17 55:25.44 210 ALPERT TONY 30

211 GENE SCHNEIDER 32

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 35 — 39

12 51:59.88 233 WARREN FEERER 3?
18 55:30.39 231 LARRY VON BEHREN 37
23 58:48.47 214 BRD POWERS 37
2? 1:00:29.13 229 EDWARD LEE 35
29 1:02:06.92 215 HERB KASVBE 38
32 1:04:28.3? 232 ARTHUR VON BEHREN 39
35 1:05:22.84 213 MICHAEL SIGGS 35



V

OVERALL PLACE TJME NUMBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 40 — 44

10 51;33.48 219 GENE fl’IES 42
14 54:03.12 216 HARRY EATON 40
15 54:06.82 219 D HUTSON 43
16 54:56.66 217 RALPH OSTROUSKI 42
19 55:55.77 220 JERRY CRIJMP 43
21 56:56.36 237 KENNETH KETELESEN 42
25 59:58.00 238 STEVE SMALL 41
26 1:00:02.56 240 BOB SMITH 43

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 45 — 49

9 51:19.20 241 DOUG BRAASIL 47

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER MALE 8 MILE AGES 50 AND OVER

20 56:12.06 222 PHILIP FREEMAN 50
22 58:00.56 236 RON ACHTERBERG 53
28 1:02:03.66 221 V.A (JOE) STEPE 50
30 1:1)2:54.30 224 GEORGE EU4CARZ 57
37 1:15:54.59 226 PHIL ‘AAHLS 56
39 1:20:34.01 223 D4 SHEA 56



OVERALL AND AGE GROUP RESULTS

WOMEN’S 8 MILE RUN

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE S MILE AGES 25 AND UNDER

NO ENTRIES

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 8 MILE AGES 26 — 40

NO ENTRIES

OVERALL PLACE TIME NUMBER FEMALE 8 MILE AGES 40 AND OVER

36 1:05:26:19 202 SUE ADAMS 46
38 1:19:04.07 201 MARTHA SCHEIRER 41


